Q&A
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 1
Cisco Catalyst 2960-S and 2960-SF
Series Switches
February 2013
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 2 of 16
Contents
Product Overview ...................................................................................................................................................... 3
Software Capabilities ................................................................................................................................................. 6
Intelligent Switching................................................................................................................................................... 7
Network Security........................................................................................................................................................ 8
Network Management................................................................................................................................................ 8
Applications and Use Cases...................................................................................................................................... 9
Warranty and Service .............................................................................................................................................. 10
Technical Questions ................................................................................................................................................ 11
FlexStack ................................................................................................................................................................. 11
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 3 of 16
Product Overview
Q. What are the notable differences between the Cisco® Catalyst® 2960-S, 2960-SF, and 2960 Series Switches?
A. The Cisco Catalyst 2960-S and 2960-SF Series are the newest members of the 2960 family that offer a rich
set of Layer 2 features. While the 2960-S provides Gigabit Ethernet (10/100/1000) connectivity with 10G/1G
SFP+ uplinks, the 2960-SF provides Fast Ethernet (10/100) connectivity with 1G SFP uplinks. They bring the
following new capabilities to the Catalyst 2960 family of Layer 2 switches, including:

A. For product literature, including data sheets and product specifications, visit http://www.cisco.com/go/2960.
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 4 of 16
Q. What are the benefits of Power over Ethernet Plus?
A. Switches supporting Power over Ethernet Plus (PoE+) can supply power to any IEEE 802.3af or IEEE 802.3at
compliant end device. PoE+ removes the need for wall power to each PoE+ enabled device and eliminates
the cost for additional electrical cabling that would otherwise be necessary in IP phone and wireless LAN
deployments. PoE switches also eliminate the need for power injectors and PoE midspans for powering IP
devices. The list of devices that require more than the 15.4W provided by 802.3at is growing. Devices
currently requiring more than 15.4W of PoE power include Cisco video IP phones and IP video cameras.
Additional devices requiring more than 15.4W of power are coming, and the Cisco Catalyst 2960-S and 2960-
SF Series are leading the way to allow these devices to be deployed in the network.
Cisco Catalyst 2960-S and the 2960-SF Series Switches support IEEE 802.3at (PoE+) devices.
Q. How many end devices can the Cisco Catalyst 2960-S and 2960-SF Series provide PoE and PoE+ to?
A. The Cisco Catalyst 2960S-48FPD-L and C2960S-48FPS-L can support 48 PoE ports with full Class 3 PoE
power of 15.4W each, for a total output capacity of 740W. All Cisco Catalyst 2960-S Series Switches with
PoE capability support PoE+. A complete list of Catalyst 2960-S and 2960-SF Series Switches, with their PoE
capacities, is given in Table 1 and Table 2.
Table 1. PoE Capacity of the Cisco Catalyst 2960-S Series Switches
Model Maximum Number of PoE+ Ports Maximum Number of PoE Ports PoE Budget
10 Gigabit Uplinks
Cisco Catalyst 2960S-48FPD-L 24 at 30W 48 at 15.4W 740W
Cisco Catalyst 2960S-48LPD-L 12 at 30W 24 at 15.4W 370W
Cisco Catalyst 2960S-24PD-L 12 at 30W 24 at 15.4W 370W
1 Gigabit Uplinks
Cisco Catalyst 2960S-48FPS-L 24 at 30W 48 at 15.4W 740W
Cisco Catalyst 2960S-48LPS-L 12 at 30W 24 at 15.4W 370W
Cisco Catalyst 2960S-24PS-L 12 at 30W 24 at 15.4W 370W
Table 2. PoE Capacity of the Cisco Catalyst 2960-SF Series Switches
Model Maximum Number of PoE+ Ports Maximum Number of PoE Ports PoE Budget
1 Gigabit Uplinks
Cisco Catalyst 2960S-F48FPS-L 24 at 30W 48 at 15.4W 740W
Cisco Catalyst 2960S-F48LPS-L 12 at 30W 24 at 15.4W 370W
Cisco Catalyst 2960S-F24PS-L 12 at 30W 24 at 15.4W 370W
Q. Do the Cisco Catalyst 2960-S and 2960-SF Series Switches have redundant power supply (RPS) support?
A. The following Cisco Catalyst 2960S Switches have RPS support:
● Catalyst 2960S-48FPD-L
● Catalyst 2960S-48LPD-L

Q. How do I get the cryptography features, and is there an additional charge for them?
A. Cisco Catalyst 2960-S and 2960-SF Series Switches will support Cisco IOS Software images with
cryptography features by default. These are the only images available. These images with cryptography
features will be loaded during manufacture. Non-K9 images will not be available for the Cisco Catalyst 2960-S
or 2960-SF Series Switches.
Q. Do the Cisco Catalyst 2960-S and 2960-SF Series support IPv6?
A. Yes. Cisco Catalyst 2960-S and 2960-SF are IPv6 certified. These switches with LAN Base software support
IPv6 host, management, MLD snooping, port-based ACLs, router ACLs, and First Hop Security (RA Guard,
Source Guard, and Binding Integrity Guard).
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 16
Q. Are there Cisco Catalyst 2960-S and 2960-SF models that runs the LAN Lite feature set?
A. Yes. There are two LAN Lite models available in the Cisco Catalyst 2960-S family and two in the 2960-SF
family. Each has two 1 Gigabit uplinks. (See Table 3.)
Table 3. Catalyst 2960-S and 2960-SF LAN Lite Switches
Model Description Uplinks
Cisco Catalyst 2960S-48TS-S 48 10/100/1000 Ports 2 SFP
Cisco Catalyst 2960S-24TS-S 24 10/100/1000 Ports 2 SFP
Cisco Catalyst 2960S-F48TS-S 48 10/100 Ports 2 SFP
Cisco Catalyst 2960S-F24TS-S 24 10/100 Ports 2 SFP
Q. Can I obtain a Cisco IOS Software update for the Cisco Catalyst 2960-S and 2960-SF Series at no additional
cost?
A. Yes. Cisco offers ongoing Cisco IOS Software updates for certain fixed-configuration and stackable Cisco
Catalyst switches at no additional cost. For the life of the product, updates within the Cisco IOS Software